

1

8

9

10

11

12

replacing".

State of Misconsin

LRBa0091/1MIM:amn

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, **TO ASSEMBLY BILL 57**

March 22, 2019 - Offered by Representative OLDENBURG.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 2, line 15: after "board," insert "the Wisconsin apprenticeship
3	council,".
4	2. Page 3, line 2: delete "each of".
5	3. Page 3, line 4: delete "To meet" and substitute "Meeting".
6	4. Page 3, line 6: delete the material beginning with "To" and ending with
7	"mathematics" on line 7 and substitute "Meeting state and local workforce needs".
8	5. Page 3, line 8: delete "To replace" and substitute "Revising, modifying, or

6. Page 3, line 13: delete "may shall" and substitute "may".

7. Page 3, line 15: delete "standards" and substitute "guidelines".

(END)